PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6897131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2021
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOALPHA CORPORATION	06/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CG BIO CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3F, 211, ITAEWON-RO, YONGSAN-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13185634
Application Number:	15539329
Application Number:	14780814
Application Number:	15531442
Application Number:	15754104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 07037392815

Email: recordals@clarivate.com **NIKKI WATTS-OTHEN Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **CASTLE STREET** Address Line 2: LIBERATION HOUSE

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE2 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIKKI WATTS-OTHEN
SIGNATURE:	/N/WATTSOTHEN/IPR/MARKPRO CG
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=CERTIFIED COPY OF REGISTER-CG Bio Co., Ltd. - Merger doc#page1.tif source=CERTIFIED COPY OF REGISTER-CG Bio Co., Ltd. - Merger doc#page2.tif source=CERTIFIED COPY OF REGISTER-CG Bio Co., Ltd. - Merger doc#page3.tif source=CERTIFIED COPY OF REGISTER-CG Bio Co., Ltd. - Merger doc#page4.tif

CERTIFIED COPY OF REGISTER(Currently available matters) [FOR SUBMISSION]

No. of Registry	761565	
Registration No.	131111-0156488	
Company Name: (CG Bio Co., Ltd.	
Main Office: 3F, 2	11, Itaewon-ro, Yongsan-gu, Seoul	

Others

1. Retirement of earnings

- 1. This company may retire the shares within the range of profits allocated to the shareholders under the resolution of the Board of Directors.
- 2. In case of where the company is willing to retire shares as set forth in section 1, the Board of Directors must resolve the following matters.
 - 1) Type and total number of shares retired
 - 2) Total price of shares acquired for retirement
- 3) In case of where the company is willing to acquire shares, it should be done before the date of the first regular general meeting of shareholders after the resolution of the board of directors.
- 3. In the case of where the company is willing to acquire own their shares for the purpose of retiring the shares as set forth in section 1, it shall follow the condition of each section as below.
 - 1) It should be based on the method of each paragraph 1 of section 1, Securities and Exchange Law Article 2 of 189. In this case where the method shall be based on Securities and Exchange Law Article 2 of 189, Section 1, Paragraph 1, the period, and method for acquisition must meet the criteria in Enforcement Decree of the same law.
 - 2) The amount acquired for the retirement should be less than the amount on Enforcement Decree of Securities and Exchange Law within the range of profit sharing according to the regulation of section 1, Article 462 of the Commercial Act at the end of the current business year.
- 4. In case of where the company is willing to retire shares, the matters under each paragraph of Section 2 and the intention of shares retirement should be reported to the first regular Board of Directors after the resolution of shares retirement.

1. Merger

Merged Illuminaid co., ltd. with address at 244 Galmachi-ro, Jungwon-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

Registered on December 30, 2020

1. Merger

Merged Bioalpha corporation with address at 12, Bongeunsa-ro 114-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul Registered on June 30, 2021

--- End of Information ---

Jurisdictional Registry Office: Registration Section of Seoul Central District Court
Issuance Registrar: Central Registered Information Office of the Ministry of Court Administration
Fee of ₩ 1,000 Korean Won is received.

[Internet Issuance] The authenticity of the document can be checked by scanning the bar code below or by typing the issue confirmation number at the Internet Register Office Homepage (https://www.iros.go.kr) issue confirmation menu. Check by the issuance confirmation number can be made by a maximum of 5 times up to 3 months from the date of issuance.

Issue Confirmation Number: 5656-AAVM-FDXZ Date of Issue: September 2, 2021

No. of Registry	761565		
This is a contified com	u of register		
This is a certified cop (Registered matters re	y of fegister egarding manage	ers and branches are omitted if not required).	
		September 2, 2021	
G + IP + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	c .: 0.000		
Central Registered In: Officer in charge of C	tormation Offic Computer Operat	e of the Ministry of Court Administration ion	
2			Seal Affixed
			Seai Amxed
* The emerged out tour	4 h.a. h.a.aa.a.	Had (one and adam marine d)	

st The crossed-out text has been cancelled (amended or revised).

* The Certified Copy of Register may be printed in color.

[Internet Issuance] The authenticity of the document can be checked by scanning the bar code below or by typing the issue confirmation number at the Internet Register Office Homepage (http://www.iros.go.kr) issue confirmation menu. Check by the issuance confirmation number can be made by a maximum of 5 times up to 3 months from the date of issuance.

Issue Confirmation Number: 5656-AAVM-FDXZ Date of Issue: September 2, 2021



등기사항일부증명서(현재 유효사항)[제출용]

등기번호	761565
등록번호	131111-0156488
상호 =	· 주식회사 시지바이오
본 점	서울특별시 용산구 여

기 타 사 항

- 1. 이익에 의한 주식 소각
 - 1. 이 회사는 주주에게 배당할 이익의 범위 내에서 이사회 결의로 주식을 소각 할 수 있다. 2. 제 1항의 규정에 의하여 주식을 소각하고자 하는 경우 이사회는 다음 각 호의 사항을 결의 하여야 한다.
 - 1) 소각할 주식의 종류와 총수
 - 2) 소각하기 위하여 취득할 주식가액의 총액
 - 3) 주식을 취득하고자 하는 기간, 이 경우 그 기간은 이사회 결의 후 최초로 도래하는 정기 주주총회일 이전이어야 한다.
 - 3. 제 1항의 규정에 의하여 주식을 소각할 목적으로 자기의 주식을 취득하는 경우에는 다음 각 호의 기준에 의한다.
 - 1) 증권거래법 제 189조의2 제1항 각 호의 1의 방법에 의할 것, 이 경우 증권거래법 제 18 9조의2 제1항 제1호의 방법에 의한 때에는 그 취득기간과 방법에 대하여 동법 시행령이 정하는 기준에 적합하여야 한다.
 - 2) 소각을 위하여 취득할 금액이 당해 사업년도 말 상법 제462조 제1항의 규정에 의한 이익 배당을 할 수 있는 한도 안에서 중권거래법 시행령이 정하는 금액 이하일 것
 - 4. 제 1항의 규정에 의하여 소각한 때에는 그 소각의 결의 후 최초로 도래하는 정기 주주총회에 제 2항 각 호의 사항과 주식을 소각 한 뜻을 보고하여야 한다.
- 1. 흡수합병

경기도 성남시 중원구 갈마치로 244(상대원동) 주식회사 일루미네이드를 합병 2020 년 12 월 30 일 등기

1. 흡수합병

서울특별시 강남구 봉은사로114길 12(삼성동) 주식회사 바이오알파를 합병

2021 년 06 월 30 일 등기

--- 이 하 여 백 --

관할등기소 서울중앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소 수수료 1,000원 영수함

[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.



발행번호 11005070329000200192001420052615015627416121200191 2

발급확인번호 5656-AAVM-FDXZ

발행일:2021/09/02

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항과 현재 효력이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다] 서기 2021년 09월 02일

법원행정처 등기정보증앙관리소

전산운영책임관



- * 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소사항을 표시함.
- * 증명서는 컬러 또는 흑백으로 출력 가능함.

[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.



발행번호 11005070329000200192001420052615015627416121200191 2

발급확인번호 5656-AAVM-FDXZ

발행일:2021/09/02

2/2